

Legal Department

NANCY B. WHITE Assistant General Counsel-Florida

BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. 150 South Monroe Street Room 400 Tellahassee, Florida 32301 (305) 347-5558

March 6, 1998

Mrs. Blanca S. Bayó Director, Division of Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re: Docket No. 970730-TP (Telenet - §252(i))

Dear Ms. Bayó:

Enclosed is an original and fifteen copies of BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc.'s Response to Telenet's Amended Request for Relief, which we ask that you file in the captioned matter.

A copy of this letter is enclosed. Please mark it to indicate that the original was filed and return the copy to me. Copies have been served to the parties shown on the attached Certificate of Service.

Sincerely,

Nancy B. White (Ke)

AFA _____ APP . CAF Enclosures (CMUDLUgani CTR cc: All parties of record EAG . A. M. Lombardo LEG _ R. G. Beatty LIN _ William J. Ellenberg II 020 -RCH _ SEC 1 WAS ____

ACK _____

OTH

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE DOCKET NO. 970730-TP

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by U.S. Mail this 6th day of March, 1998 to the following:

Charlie Pellegrini Legal Counsel Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Floyd R. Self, Esq. Norman H. Horton, Jr., Esq. Messer, Caparello & Self, P.A. P.O. Box 1876 Tallahassee, FL 32302-1876 Tel. No. (904) 222-0720

there (ke) Nancy B. White

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Docket No.: 970730-TP

In Re: Petition by Telenet of) South Florida, Inc. for relief) under Section 252(i) of the) Telecommunications Act of 1996) with respect to ates, terms and) conditions for interconnection and) related arrangement with) BellSouth Telecommunications,) Inc.

Filed: March 6, 1998

BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.'S RESPONSE TO TELENET'S AMENDED REQUEST FOR RELIEF

BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc., ("BellSouth"), hereby files, its Answer and Response, pursuant to Order No. PSC-98-0332-PCO-TP, issued on February 26, 1998, to the Amended Request for Relief filed by Telenet of South Florida, Inc. ("Telenet").

BellSouth states the following:

 As to amended Paragraph 3 of Telenet's Petition, BellSouth reiterates BellSouth's discussion in its Specific Response to Telenet's Petition filed on September
1997. BellSouth specifically denies that Telenet is entitled to any of the relief sought in its Amended Request.

> 02951 MAR-68 FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

Respectfully submitted this 6th day of March, 1998.

÷

BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.

RobertG Jon VIIA (KR

ROBERT G. BEATTR NANCY B. WHITE c/o Nancy H. Sims 150 So. Monroe Street, Suite 400 Tallahassee, FL 32301 (305) 347-5555

William J. Ellenberg II (te) WILLIAM J. ELLENBERG ID

WILLIAM J. ELLENBERG IC J. PHILLIP CARVER Suite 4300 675 W. Peachtree St., NE Atlanta, GA 30375 (404) 335-0711